

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	8-4459	Version:	2	Name:	Arts Center Change Order #	ŧ2
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/18	/2019			In control:	Parks and Recreation	
On agenda:	4/15	/2019			Final action:	4/15/2019	
Title:	Consider approval of Change Order #2 for the construction of the Coppell Arts Center, in the amount of \$478,000.00, for the addition of an owner's contingency into the Guaranteed Maximum Price and authorizing the City Manager to sign.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Memo.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	ion	Result
4/15/2019	2	Coppell Corporat	Recreation tion	Deve	lopment Ap	proved	Pass
3/26/2019	1	City Cou	incil		Ар	proved	Pass

Consider approval of Change Order #2 for the construction of the Coppell Arts Center, in the amount of \$478,000.00, for the addition of an owner's contingency into the Guaranteed Maximum Price and authorizing the City Manager to sign.

See attached memo.

## Fiscal Impact:

The funding for this change order will be provided by the CRDC Special Revenue Fund.

## Staff Recommendation:

Parks and Recreation recommends approval.

## Goal Icon:

Sustainable City Government

**Community Wellness and Enrichment** 

Sense of Community

**Special Place to Live**